

City of Gahanna Meeting Agenda

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Committee of the Whole

Stephen A. Renner, Brian D. Larick, Brian Metzbower, Nancy R. McGregor, Karen J. Angelou, Michael Schnetzer, Jamie Leeseberg

Kim Banning, CMC, Clerk of Council

Monday, January 11, 2016

7:00 PM

Council Committee Rooms

ITEM FROM THE MAYOR'S OFFICE

1. Recognize Joann Bury for the Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting

<u>2016-0006</u> Mayor's Office Supporting Documents

ITEMS FROM THE CLERK OF COUNCIL

- 1. ORD-0002-2016 Accept Annexation for 6607 Clark State Road
- 2. ORD-0003-2016 Franklin County Board of Elections Contract
- 3. City Council to appoint a member to the Landscape Board
- 4. City Council to appoint a member to the Community Urban Redevelopment Council

ITEM FROM THE CITY ATTORNEY

1. ORD-0004-2016 Franklin County Public Defender Contract

ITEM FROM THE PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

1. Sound System Update

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS

2016-0005 Reports - City Administrator; Parks & Recreation Department